
 
Yläkoulu / Lukio / Ammatti Koulut YU-kisat 
Stadion, Lahti 
14.9.2016 
 
 
TULOKSET 
 
 
P 7lk Keihäs Harraste               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Visa Lehtinen                           Salpausselkä        36,12 
          32,73  32,40  36,12 
  2. Veeti Suontama                          Salpausselkä        30,97 
              X  30,00  30,97 
  3. Ilari Ahola                             Yhteiskoulu         30,80 
          30,80  30,50  29,20 
  4. Brad Lambert                            Salpausselkä        30,53 
          26,55  30,53  25,19 
  5. Jirka Valjakka                          Salpausselkä        28,56 
          26,77  27,76  28,56 
  6. Topias Vilen                            Salpausselkä        28,18 
          27,85  28,18      X 
  7. Tino Tamminen                           Kivimaa             28,05 
          28,05  27,30  26,19 
  8. Eemeli Laine                            Mukkula             27,71 
          25,70  24,82  27,71 
  9. Niklas Lattu                            Salpausselkä        25,07 
          24,54  24,52  25,07 
 10. Paavo Vironen                           Salpausselkä        24,34 
          22,18  24,34  22,12 
 11. Valto Granberg                          Ahtiala             23,92 
          21,98  23,92  23,92 
 12. Eemeli Huttunen                         Salpausselkä        23,00 
          19,80  23,00  21,90 
 13. Jim Lehto                               Mukkula             22,68 
          21,42      X  22,68 
 14. Mohammed Diab                           Kivimaa             19,40 
          15,17      X  19,40 
 15. Elmeri Markkanen                        Salpausselkä        17,89 
          15,22  17,89  17,60 
 
P 7lk 60 m Harraste                 Loppukilpailu 
 
                     Tuuli: -0.6 
 
  1. Aleksi Rantala                          Salpausselkä         8,24 
  2. Eljas Lahti                             Laune                8,35 
  3. Miska Schroderus                        Salpausselkä         8,59 
  4. Kristian Kovalev                        Yhteiskoulu          8,60 
  5. Arno Eklund                             Laune                8,97 
  6. Christian Armstrong                     Salpausselkä         9,20 
  7. Jare Vuorio                             Salpausselkä         9,20 
 
 
 



P 7lk 60 m Harraste                 Alkuerä 
 
  1. Eljas Lahti                             Laune                8,37 
  1. Aleksi Rantala                          Salpausselkä         8,37 
  3. Christian Armstrong                     Salpausselkä         8,63 
  4. Kristian Kovalev                        Yhteiskoulu          8,65 
  5. Simplice Kalasa                         Mukkula              8,67 
  6. Miska Schroderus                        Salpausselkä         8,68 
  7. Arno Eklund                             Laune                8,84 
  8. Jare Vuorio                             Salpausselkä         8,88 
  9. Asaad Babiker                           Yhteiskoulu          8,91 
 10. Brad Lambert                            Salpausselkä         8,92 
 11. Jimi Ylinen                             Ahtiala              8,96 
 12. Paavo Vironen                           Salpausselkä         9,14 
 13. Samuel Kouhia                           Salpausselkä         9,15 
 13. Onni Linna                              Ahtiala              9,15 
 15. Roni Tervonen                           Salpausselkä         9,17 
 16. Tino Tamminen                           Kivimaa              9,17 
 17. Aaro Kuusela                            Ahtiala              9,23 
 18. Kasper Kääriäinen                       Laune                9,27 
 19. Emil Kujala                             Salpausselkä         9,36 
 20. Justus Luonela                          Ahtiala              9,42 
 21. Manu Hännikäinen                        Salpausselkä         9,50 
 22. Eetu Andersson                          Kivimaa              9,55 
 23. Eetu Palvanen                           Salpausselkä         9,55 
 24. Elias Tähti                             Kivimaa              9,58 
 25. Veeti Koivunen                          Salpausselkä         9,68 
 26. Lassi Ilmevalta                         Mukkula             10,01 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.9 
  1. Eljas Lahti                             Laune                8,37 
  1. Aleksi Rantala                          Salpausselkä         8,37 
  3. Miska Schroderus                        Salpausselkä         8,68 
  4. Brad Lambert                            Salpausselkä         8,92 
  5. Kasper Kääriäinen                       Laune                9,27 
  6. Emil Kujala                             Salpausselkä         9,36 
  7. Justus Luonela                          Ahtiala              9,42 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0.5 
  1. Arno Eklund                             Laune                8,84 
  2. Asaad Babiker                           Yhteiskoulu          8,91 
  3. Jimi Ylinen                             Ahtiala              8,96 
  4. Paavo Vironen                           Salpausselkä         9,14 
  5. Roni Tervonen                           Salpausselkä         9,17 
  6. Elias Tähti                             Kivimaa              9,58 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: -1.4 
  1. Kristian Kovalev                        Yhteiskoulu          8,65 
  2. Samuel Kouhia                           Salpausselkä         9,15 
  2. Onni Linna                              Ahtiala              9,15 
  4. Manu Hännikäinen                        Salpausselkä         9,50 
  5. Eetu Andersson                          Kivimaa              9,55 
  6. Veeti Koivunen                          Salpausselkä         9,68 
  7. Lassi Ilmevalta                         Mukkula             10,01 
 
 



 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +0.1 
  1. Christian Armstrong                     Salpausselkä         8,63 
  2. Simplice Kalasa                         Mukkula              8,67 
  3. Jare Vuorio                             Salpausselkä         8,88 
  4. Tino Tamminen                           Kivimaa              9,17 
  5. Aaro Kuusela                            Ahtiala              9,23 
  6. Eetu Palvanen                           Salpausselkä         9,55 
 
P 7lk 800 m Harraste                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Ukko Laakkonen                          Mukkula           2.26,50 
  2. Daniel Koskipalo                        Salpausselkä      2.26,87 
  3. Eljas Lahti                             Laune             2.28,04 
  4. Brad Lambert                            Salpausselkä      2.29,23 
  5. Emil Kujala                             Salpausselkä      2.32,79 
  6. Oskari Toivanen                         Laune             2.33,68 
  7. Justus Luonela                          Ahtiala           2.34,03 
  8. Jare Vuorio                             Salpausselkä      2.36,37 
  9. Eemeli Huttunen                         Salpausselkä      2.41,48 
 10. Lassi Ilmevalta                         Mukkula           2.41,62 
 11. Roope Niskanen                          Ahtiala           2.41,77 
 12. Ville-Mikko Kalliokoski                 Ahtiala           2.41,80 
 13. Valto Granberg                          Ahtiala           2.44,83 
 14. Tino Tamminen                           Kivimaa           2.45,74 
 15. Samuel Kouhia                           Salpausselkä      2.51,99 
 16. Eetu Palvanen                           Salpausselkä      2.52,53 
 17. Eetu Andersson                          Kivimaa           2.59,58 
 
P 7lk Korkeus Harraste              Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lauri Niemi                             Salpausselkä          145 
         120 125 130 135 140 145 148 
           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX 
  2. Simplice Kalasa                         Mukkula               145 
         120 125 130 140 145 148 
           O   O XXO   O XXO XXX 
  3. Simo Raaska                             Salpausselkä          130 
         125 130 135 
           O   O XXX 
  3. Leevi Parantainen                       Salpausselkä          130 
         120 125 130 135 
           O   O   O XXX 
  3. Vaano Mustola                           Kärpänen              130 
         120 125 130 135 
           O   O   O XXX 
  6. Jaakko Laakoli                          Salpausselkä          130 
         125 130 135 
           O  XO XXX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P 7lk Pituus Harraste               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Tuukka Koskinen                         Kärpänen             4,42           
4,42  4,35  4,07 
          +0.4        +1.0 
  2. Aleksi Pulkkinen                        Salpausselkä         4,36           
4,20  4,18  4,36 
          +0.2  +0.3  +1.6 
  3. Veeti Tiilikainen                       Salpausselkä         4,25  
          4,17  4,20  4,25 
          +2.0  +1.6  +0.2 
  4. Aleksi Rantala                          Salpausselkä         4,25 
          4,16  3,93  4,25 
          +0.8  +1.6  +1.1 
  5. Jesse Rantanen                          Salpausselkä         3,92 
          3,76  3,92  3,81 
                +2.4  +1.1 
  6. Kalle Hinneri                           Salpausselkä         3,88 
          3,88  3,84  3,75 
          +1.0  +1.4  +2.1 
  7. Niklas Lattu                            Salpausselkä         3,81 
          3,13  3,81     X 
          +0.2  +1.1       
  8. Christian Armstrong                     Salpausselkä         3,73  
             X     X  3,73 
                      +1.4 
  9. Ekku Leino                              Mukkula              3,37 
             X  3,04  3,37 
                +0.3  +1.7 
 10. Juho Laukkanen                          Salpausselkä         2,55 
           2,55     X     X 
          +0.5             
     Jimi Ylinen                             Ahtiala                NM                
             X     X     X 
 
                           
P 7lk Kuula Harraste                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Jaakko Laakoli                          Salpausselkä        11,60 
          11,32  11,52  11,60 
  2. Ukko Laakkonen                          Mukkula             11,28 
          10,40  10,47  11,28 
  3. Aksel Jalojärvi                         Tiirismaa            9,81 
           9,35   9,13   9,81 
  4. Visa Lehtinen                           Salpausselkä         9,70 
           9,37   9,70   9,38 
  5. Verner Nyman                            Laune                9,64 
           9,64   9,30   9,08 
  6. Leevi Parantainen                       Salpausselkä         9,41 
           9,41   9,08   8,77 
  7. Viljo Sipilä                            Salpausselkä         9,37 
           9,33   9,37   8,85 
  8. Ahmad Abdellah                          Kivimaa              8,73 
           8,17   8,60   8,73 
  9. Ekku Leino                              Mukkula              8,49 
           8,49   8,31      X 



 10. Jim Lehto                               Mukkula              8,45 
           7,96   8,45   8,10 
 11. Elmeri Markkanen                        Salpausselkä         7,78 
           7,78   6,85   6,35 
 12. Eemeli Laine                            Mukkula              5,98 
           5,50   5,98   5,87 
 
P 7lk Keihäs Kilpa                  Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Danil Schroder                          Tiirismaa           30,99 
          26,20      X  30,99  29,36 
  2. Aleksi Lehto                            Laune               24,90 
          24,90  24,87      -      - 
 
P 7lk 100 m Kilpa                   Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: -1.6 
  1. Tuukka Koskinen                         Kärpänen            12,72 
  2. Aleksi Rajaniemi                        Salpausselkä        13,16 
  3. Eelis Snåre                             Yhteiskoulu         13,62 
 
P 7lk 800 m Kilpa                   Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Aleksi Rajaniemi                        Salpausselkä      2.09,70 
  2. Riku Gröhn                              Yhteiskoulu       2.34,44 
  3. Aleksi Lehto                            Laune             2.43,15 
 
P 7lk Korkeus Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
  1. Rämä Roni                               Salpausselkä          135 
         125 130 135 140 
          XO   O  XO XXX 
 
P 7lk Pituus Kilpa                  Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Eelis Snåre                             Yhteiskoulu          4,75         
          4,75  4,55  4,48  4,61 
          +1.8  +1.3  +0.7  +0.6 
  2. Roni Rämä                               Salpausselkä         4,47  
          4,28  4,47     X     X 
          +0.3  +1.8             
  3. Riku Gröhn                              Yhteiskoulu          4,06  
          3,92  4,06  3,67  3,99 
          +0.4  +1.5  +0.8  +0.2 
 
P 8-9lk Keihäs Harraste             Loppukilpailu 
  1. Elias Vilen                             Salpausselkä        43,91 
          43,72  42,89  43,91 
  2. Hugo Hagström                           Tiirismaa           40,97 
          40,97      X      X 
  3. Matias Rajaniemi                        Salpausselkä        39,96 
          38,64  39,96  36,62 
  4. Pyry Paakki                             Salpausselkä        38,82 
          35,40  38,82  37,32 
  5. Tiitus Helle                            Salpausselkä        36,16 
          36,16  32,50  28,68 
  6. Aleksi Lammassaari                      Salpausselkä        35,50 
          32,68  35,50  32,30 



  7. Pyry Lampinen                           Salpausselkä        34,49 
          34,35  34,49  33,08 
  8. Oskari Heikkinen                        Salpausselkä        33,32 
          33,32  31,47      X 
  9. Luukas Pekkala                          Salpausselkä        31,88 
          27,32  29,85  31,88 
 10. Eetu Uotinen                            Salpausselkä        29,90 
          29,90      X  26,08 
 11. Jasu Ovaskainen                         Salpausselkä        29,88 
              X  29,88  25,09 
 12. Niilo Lindström                         Salpausselkä        28,80 
          28,63  25,48  28,80 
 13. Eetu Kumpulainen                        Kivimaa             28,70 
          28,70  26,21      X 
 14. Arttu Nykänen                           Laune               28,31 
          28,31  24,20      X 
 15. Oskari Soini                            Salpausselkä        27,43 
          24,07  13,16  27,43 
 16. Samuel Ranki                            Yhteiskoulu         27,24 
          25,78  27,24      X 
 17. Kristian Tarho                          Yhteiskoulu         25,20 
          24,88  25,20  23,12 
 
P 8-9lk 60 m Harraste               Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: -0.9 
  1. Elias Vilen                             Salpausselkä         7,85 
  2. Elmeri Arvaja                           Salpausselkä         8,00 
  3. Riku Naakka                             Salpausselkä         8,07 
  4. Juho Talonen                            Salpausselkä         8,20 
  5. Topi Haatainen                          Mukkula              8,33 
  6. Sami Liukkonen                          Mukkula              8,33 
  7. Karri Ojala                             Ahtiala              8,52 
  8. Miko Elkala                             Salpausselkä         8,68 
 
P 8-9lk 60 m Harraste               Alkuerä 
 
  1. Elias Vilen                             Salpausselkä         7,86 
  2. Elmeri Arvaja                           Salpausselkä         8,12 
  3. Riku Naakka                             Salpausselkä         8,16 
  4. Miko Elkala                             Salpausselkä         8,24 
  5. Juho Talonen                            Salpausselkä         8,25 
  6. Topi Haatainen                          Mukkula              8,34 
  7. Sami Liukkonen                          Mukkula              8,35 
  8. Karri Ojala                             Ahtiala              8,36 
  9. Miki Isokuortti                         Salpausselkä         8,37 
 10. Rasmus Rantanen                         Kärpänen             8,40 
 11. Badi Marcelin                           Mukkula              8,42 
 12. Aleksi Koskimaa                         Kivimaa              8,51 
 13. Jami Eerola                             Mukkula              8,63 
 14. Navid Eskenderi                         Kärpänen             8,76 
 15. Aleksi Sahanen                          Mukkula              8,79 
 16. Hussein Hamouzi                         Kärpänen             8,89 
 
 
 
 



Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.3 
  1. Elias Vilen                             Salpausselkä         7,86 
  2. Navid Eskenderi                         Kärpänen             8,76 
  3. Aleksi Sahanen                          Mukkula              8,79 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0.6 
  1. Elmeri Arvaja                           Salpausselkä         8,12 
  2. Sami Liukkonen                          Mukkula              8,35 
  3. Miki Isokuortti                         Salpausselkä         8,37 
  4. Rasmus Rantanen                         Kärpänen             8,40 
  5. Badi Marcelin                           Mukkula              8,42 
  6. Aleksi Koskimaa                         Kivimaa              8,51 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +0.1 
  1. Riku Naakka                             Salpausselkä         8,16 
  2. Miko Elkala                             Salpausselkä         8,24 
  3. Juho Talonen                            Salpausselkä         8,25 
  4. Topi Haatainen                          Mukkula              8,34 
  5. Karri Ojala                             Ahtiala              8,36 
  6. Jami Eerola                             Mukkula              8,63 
  7. Hussein Hamouzi                         Kärpänen             8,89 
 
P 8-9lk 800 m Harraste              Loppukilpailu 
  1. Frans Paukkunen                         Ahtiala           2.19,24 
  2. Janne Suni                              Ahtiala           2.20,49 
  3. Thomas Nygren                           Mukkula           2.20,85 
  4. Topi Haatainen                          Mukkula           2.21,90 
  5. Matias Rajaniemi                        Salpausselkä      2.24,94 
  6. Paavo Nieminen                          Ahtiala           2.25,45 
  7. Tiitus Lahti                            Laune             2.26,17 
  8. Eeli Tiainen                            Ahtiala           2.27,53 
  9. Okko Vuorikoski                         Yhteiskoulu       2.31,21 
 10. Arttu Pohjola                           Salpausselkä      2.35,37 
 11. Lauri Kulmala                           Mukkula           2.35,70 
 12. Aale Puranen                            Yhteiskoulu       2.38,35 
 13. Jere Grönholm                           Kivimaa           2.38,37 
 14. Aleksi Sahanen                          Mukkula           2.38,45 
 15. Miro Kollanen                           Ahtiala           2.39,53 
 16. Kim Selin                               Laune             2.39,89 
 17. Miika Passila                           Salpausselkä      2.40,51 
 18. Eetu Koskinen                           Kivimaa           2.41,75 
 19. Jani Juhonen                            Mukkula           2.52,04 
 20. Leevi Kettunen                          Laune             2.53,67 
 21. Vilho Kärkäs                            Mukkula           2.53,99 
 
Erä 1                 
  1. Janne Suni                              Ahtiala           2.20,49 
  2. Thomas Nygren                           Mukkula           2.20,85 
  3. Matias Rajaniemi                        Salpausselkä      2.24,94 
  4. Eeli Tiainen                            Ahtiala           2.27,53 
  5. Arttu Pohjola                           Salpausselkä      2.35,37 
  6. Lauri Kulmala                           Mukkula           2.35,70 
  7. Aale Puranen                            Yhteiskoulu       2.38,35 
  8. Jere Grönholm                           Kivimaa           2.38,37 
  9. Aleksi Sahanen                          Mukkula           2.38,45 
 10. Kim Selin                               Laune             2.39,89 
 11. Eetu Koskinen                           Kivimaa           2.41,75 



Erä 2                 
  1. Frans Paukkunen                         Ahtiala           2.19,24 
  2. Topi Haatainen                          Mukkula           2.21,90 
  3. Paavo Nieminen                          Ahtiala           2.25,45 
  4. Tiitus Lahti                            Laune             2.26,17 
  5. Okko Vuorikoski                         Yhteiskoulu       2.31,21 
  6. Miro Kollanen                           Ahtiala           2.39,53 
  7. Miika Passila                           Salpausselkä      2.40,51 
  8. Jani Juhonen                            Mukkula           2.52,04 
  9. Leevi Kettunen                          Laune             2.53,67 
 10. Vilho Kärkäs                            Mukkula           2.53,99 
 
P 8-9lk Korkeus Harraste            Loppukilpailu 
  1. Eeli Tiainen                            Ahtiala               154 
         115 120 125 130 135 140 145 148 151 154 157 
           O   O   O   O   O   O   O  XO XXO XXO XXX 
  2. Niko Maanoja                            Salpausselkä          145 
         115 120 125 130 135 140 145 148 
           O   -   O   O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  3. Petteri Haverinen                       Salpausselkä          140 
         140 145 
           O XXX 
  4. Samuli Asiakainen                       Kärpänen              135 
         120 125 130 135 140 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  5. Väinö Koponen                           Salpausselkä          125 
         120 125 130 
           O   O XXX 
  5. Joonas Mustonen                         Salpausselkä          125 
         125 130 
           O XXX 
P 8-9lk Pituus Harraste             Loppukilpailu 
  1. Petteri Haverinen                       Salpausselkä         5,02          
          4,87     X  5,02 
          +0.2        +1.7 
  2. Väinö Simola                            Tiirismaa            4,92  
          4,92  4,90  4,69 
          +2.8  +1.8  +0.9 
  3. Touko Eerolainen                        Kivimaa              4,91  
          4,13  4,91  4,82 
          +0.1  +1.9  +1.0 
  4. Justus Jaakkola                         Salpausselkä         4,77  
          4,54  4,77  4,67 
          +0.1  +0.6  +0.9 
  5. Badi Marcelin                           Mukkula              4,77  
          4,43  4,36  4,77 
          +0.4  +0.4  +1.5 
  6. Rasmus Rantanen                         Kärpänen             4,69  
             X  4,52  4,69 
                +1.0  +0.6 
  7. Veeti Poutiainen                        Yhteiskoulu          4,59  
          4,59  4,41  4,43 
          +0.6  +0.8  +0.8 
  8. Janne Suni                              Ahtiala              4,55       
          4,30  4,55  4,41 
          +0.8  +0.4  +0.9 



  9. Alex Juselius                           Kivimaa              4,49  
             X  4,49  3,62 
                +1.8  +0.7 
 10. Aaro Rokio                              Salpausselkä         4,45  
          4,45     X  4,37 
          +0.1        +0.1 
 11. Miko Elkala                             Salpausselkä         4,43  
          4,32  4,43  4,29 
          +1.3  +0.9  +1.6 
 12. Timi Pernanen                           Salpausselkä         4,41  
          4,06  3,51  4,41 
          +0.1  +0.7  +1.1 
 13. Joonas Mustonen                         Salpausselkä         4,34  
          4,10  4,17  4,34 
          +2.0  +0.9  +0.7 
 14. Niko Maanoja                            Salpausselkä         4,30  
          3,21  3,96  4,30 
          +0.8        +0.6 
 15. Lauri Vilppula                          Salpausselkä         4,29  
          4,29     X     X 
          +0.7             
 16. Patrik Satosaari                        Salpausselkä         4,25  
          4,25  4,12     X 
          +0.7  +0.3       
 17. Lassi Forss                             Salpausselkä         4,20  
             X  4,20     X 
                +0.2       
 18. Sami Liukkonen                          Mukkula              4,15  
          4,15     X     X 
          +0.5             
 19. Atte Peltonen                           Salpausselkä         4,13  
          4,13  3,90  3,91 
          +1.1  +0.8  +2.3 
 20. Konsta Siitari                          Salpausselkä         4,12  
             X     X  4,12 
                      +2.0 
 21. Kasperi Siven                           Salpausselkä         4,05  
             X  4,05     X 
                +1.2       
 22. Jami Eerola                             Mukkula              4,03  
          4,03     X     X 
          +0.5             
 23. Tuomas Ollikainen                       Salpausselkä         3,83  
          3,83     X     X 
          +0.2             
 24. Niko Venäläinen                         Salpausselkä         3,76  
          3,76     -     - 
          +0.8             
 25. Leevi Siitari                           Salpausselkä         3,70  
             X  3,70  3,64 
                +0.2  +0.2 
 26. Antti Leppänen                          Salpausselkä         3,29  
          3,29     X     X 
          +0.6             
 
 



P 8-9lk Kuula Harraste              Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Pekka Nikkanen                          Kivimaa             11,16 
           9,95  10,40  11,16 
  2. Matias Rajaniemi                        Salpausselkä        11,00 
          10,79  11,00  10,35 
  3. Henri Räsänen                           Kivimaa             10,55 
          10,13  10,55   9,89 
  4. Aleksi Lammassaari                      Salpausselkä        10,48 
           9,24   9,92  10,48 
  5. Harry Zimmermann                        Salpausselkä        10,43 
          10,43   9,90   9,81 
  6. Jere Rättö                              Ahtiala             10,22 
          10,11  10,22   9,69 
  7. Pyry Paakki                             Salpausselkä        10,21 
           9,95  10,21      X 
  8. Janne Aspegren                          Kärpänen             9,82 
           9,82   9,56   9,56 
  9. Rasmus Malola                           Ahtiala              9,30 
              X   8,93   9,30 
 10. Aleksi Helminen                         Salpausselkä         8,88 
           8,88   8,21   8,86 
 
P 8-9lk Keihäs Kilpa                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Roope Rämä                              Tiirismaa           37,85 
          35,93  34,51  35,98  37,85 
  2. Onni Taipale                            Salpausselkä        36,36 
          35,24  34,40  36,36      X 
 
P 8-9lk 100 m Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: -0.2 
 
  1. Arttu Sandberg                          Salpausselkä        12,03 
  2. Jesse Lari                              Salpausselkä        12,49 
  3. Veeti Floor                             Salpausselkä        12,71 
  4. Karim Echahid                           Salpausselkä        12,83 
  5. Eero Hokkanen                           Yhteiskoulu         12,85 
  6. Aleksi Mykrä                            Salpausselkä        12,88 
  7. Lassi Forss                             Salpausselkä        12,96 
  8. Touko Eerolainen                        Kivimaa             13,05 
 
P 8-9lk 800 m Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lauri Syväranta                         Yhteiskoulu       2.15,23 
  2. Veeti Floor                             Salpausselkä      2.17,75 
 
P 8-9lk Korkeus Kilpa               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lauri Syväranta                         Yhteiskoulu           160 
         135 140 145 148 151 154 157 160 163 
           O  XO  XO   O   O  XO   O   O XXX 
  2. Onni Taipale                            Salpausselkä          148 
         145 148 151 
          XO  XO XXX 
 



P 8-9lk Pituus Kilpa                Alkuerä 
 
  1. Arttu Sandberg                          Salpausselkä         5,64             
          5,64  5,56     X  5,34 
          +0.1  +0.6        +0.1 
  2. Karim Echahid                           Salpausselkä         5,25  
          5,25  5,11  4,92  5,01 
          +1.3  +0.9  +0.4  +0.3 
  3. Atte Kröger                             Mukkula              4,91  
          4,65  4,91     X  4,49 
          +0.1  +0.7        +0.9 
 
P 8-9lk Kuula Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Roope Rämä                              Tiirismaa            9,60 
           8,24   9,40   9,60   9,54 
 
P Lukio/Ammatti 100 m               Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: -1.1 
 
  1. Väinö Pekkola                           Nastopoli           11,72 
  2. Olli Olsamo                             Lyseo               12,05 
  3. Miro Malinen                            Lyseo               12,34 
  4. Niko Nieminen                           Nastopoli           13,38 
  5. Muhammed Mezidili                       Kärpänen            14,56 
 
P Lukio/Ammarri 800 m               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Reedy N´Totu                            Kivimaa           2.46,63 
  2. Muhammed Mezidili                       Kärpänen          2.52,47 
 
P Lukio/Ammatti Korkeus             Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Markus Rajaniemi                        Lyseo                 135 
         120 125 130 135 140 
           O   -   O  XO XXX 
 
P Lukio/Ammatti Keihäs 700 g        Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Markus Rajaniemi                        Lyseo               43,58 
              X  33,16  43,58      X 
  2. Juuso Koskinen                          Lyseo               39,10 
          28,98  36,23  28,39  39,10 
  3. Juuso Haarnio                           Lyseo               34,22 
          34,10  32,18  34,22      X 
  4. Reedy N´Totu                            Kivimaa             32,46 
          25,17  32,46  31,06  30,60 
  5. Kalle Veijalainen                       Lyseo               28,86 
          28,86      X      X      X 
 



T 7lk Keihäs Harraste               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lilia Karttunen                         Salpausselkä        26,30 
          26,00  25,48  26,30 
  2. Satu Kakkoa                             Tiirismaa           21,64 
          20,52  21,64  18,44 
  3. Rebekka Nyiradiyama                     Salpausselkä        20,99 
          20,99  17,80  20,69 
  4. Elli Piitulainen                        Salpausselkä        18,38 
          18,38  16,10 
  5. Meeri Hiltunen                          Laune               16,24 
          12,53  16,24  15,01 
  6. Ella Tommola                            Ahtiala             16,18 
          15,32  15,29  16,18 
  7. Laura Hultin                            Ahtiala             15,91 
          15,91  12,05  12,06 
  8. Özge Radam Hamond                       Salpausselkä        14,88 
              X  14,88  12,66 
  9. Pinja Pirttimäki                        Ahtiala             14,44 
          11,94  14,44  13,71 
 10. Mimosa Jalonen                          Yhteiskoulu         13,84 
          12,55  12,10  13,84 
 11. Annukka Toivonen                        Kärpänen            13,22 
              X  11,36  13,22 
 12. Noora Al-Murshidi                       Laune               12,88 
           9,41  12,88      X 
 13. Veera Pulkkinen                         Salpausselkä        12,86 
          12,86  11,88  11,22 
 14. Johanna Kuivala                         Salpausselkä        12,70 
              X      X  12,70 
 15. Siri Jokinen                            Laune               11,51 
           9,14  11,51  11,11 
 16. Aada Welling                            Ahtiala             10,78 
          10,78      X  10,42 
 17. Nea Hattunen                            Laune               10,53 
              X  10,50  10,53 
 18. Pihla Korpela                           Ahtiala             10,18 
          10,18   9,92      X        
 19. Saara Ikäheimo                          Ahtiala              9,60 
              X   9,60      X 
 20. Kristiina Koivunen                      Salpausselkä         7,19 
           7,19      -      - 
     Nea-Ellen Liikanen                      Ahtiala                NM 
              X      -      - 
 
T 7lk 60 m Harraste                 Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: -0.6 
 
  1. Jiia Haapea                             Salpausselkä         8,57 
  2. Nea Ahonen                              Salpausselkä         8,90 
  3. Tilda Liukkonen                         Yhteiskoulu          9,24 
  4. Emma Lampen                             Salpausselkä         9,25 
  5. Anna Parikka                            Salpausselkä         9,25 
  6. Wilma Virtanen                          Salpausselkä         9,38 
  7. Helga Jäsberg                           Ahtiala              9,50 
  8. Veera Pulkkinen                         Salpausselkä         9,51 



T 7lk 60 m Harraste                 Alkuerä 
 
  1. Jiia Haapea                             Salpausselkä         8,75 
  2. Nea Ahonen                              Salpausselkä         8,95 
  3. Anna Parikka                            Salpausselkä         9,20 
  4. Emma Lampen                             Salpausselkä         9,20 
  5. Helga Jäsberg                           Ahtiala              9,25 
  6. Tilda Liukkonen                         Yhteiskoulu          9,27 
  7. Veera Pulkkinen                         Salpausselkä         9,29 
  8. Wilma Virtanen                          Salpausselkä         9,29 
  9. Elli Piitulainen                        Salpausselkä         9,33 
 10. Sinna Pekkala                           Yhteiskoulu          9,38 
 11. Jenna Kyrö                              Ahtiala              9,41 
 12. Siiri Nieminen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,44 
 13. Taru Viinikanoja                        Kivimaa              9,44 
 14. Iris Talonen                            Yhteiskoulu          9,48 
 15. Sani Elkala                             Salpausselkä         9,52 
 16. Mimosa Jalonen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,56 
 17. Ella Aaltonen                           Yhteiskoulu          9,59 
 18. Anni Kanerva                            Salpausselkä         9,67 
 19. Nook Wanthong                           Laune                9,70 
 20. Benita Leporanta                        Salpausselkä         9,72 
 21. Nea Teerikangas                         Ahtiala              9,76 
 22. Minttu Pohjola                          Ahtiala              9,79 
 23. Isa Korhonen                            Yhteiskoulu          9,82 
 24. Nanna Hellsten                          Ahtiala              9,85 
 25. Julia Eloranta                          Mukkula              9,86 
 26. Pinja Kierna                            Laune                9,93 
 27. Meri Tiihonen                           Kärpänen             9,95 
 28. Annika Heikkilä                         Yhteiskoulu         10,05 
 29. Netta Tirronen                          Salpausselkä        10,05 
 30. Emma Jones                              Kivimaa             10,05 
 31. Heidi Kakkonen                          Yhteiskoulu         10,06 
 32. Tilda Torkkola                          Salpausselkä        10,13 
 33. Catarine Lehtonen                       Kivimaa             10,15 
 34. Anni Johansson                          Salpausselkä        10,18 
 35. Pinja Hälikkä                           Mukkula             10,22 
 36. Noora Al-Murshidi                       Laune               10,22 
 37. Natalia Koivisto                        Salpausselkä        10,24 
 38. Sara Patteri                            Kärpänen            10,26 
 39. Sini Vidgren                            Kivimaa             10,29 
 40. Sofia Korkkinen                         Yhteiskoulu         10,36 
 41. Rimma Miettinen                         Salpausselkä        10,41 
 42. Ada Hämäläinen                          Yhteiskoulu         10,51 
 43. Ninja Joukainen                         Kärpänen            10,55 
 44. Riina Selkämaa                          Kivimaa             10,70 
 45. Triinu Häätarô                          Kärpänen            10,74 
 46. Iina Heiniaho                           Yhteiskoulu         11,13 
 47. Jenni Varpujärvi                        Salpausselkä        11,15 
 48. Ella Anttalainen                        Yhteiskoulu         11,19 
 49. Baran Kadene                            Kivimaa             12,43 
 



Erä 1                Tuuli: +0.5 
  1. Jenna Kyrö                              Ahtiala              9,41 
  2. Mimosa Jalonen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,56 
  3. Meri Tiihonen                           Kärpänen             9,95 
  4. Annika Heikkilä                         Yhteiskoulu         10,05 
  5. Anni Johansson                          Salpausselkä        10,18 
  6. Natalia Koivisto                        Salpausselkä        10,24 
  7. Sini Vidgren                            Kivimaa             10,29 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: +0.9 
  1. Wilma Virtanen                          Salpausselkä         9,29 
  2. Sinna Pekkala                           Yhteiskoulu          9,38 
  3. Anni Kanerva                            Salpausselkä         9,67 
  4. Catarine Lehtonen                       Kivimaa             10,15 
  5. Pinja Hälikkä                           Mukkula             10,22 
  6. Noora Al-Murshidi                       Laune               10,22 
  7. Ella Anttalainen                        Yhteiskoulu         11,19 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: +2.0 
  1. Emma Lampen                             Salpausselkä         9,20 
  2. Veera Pulkkinen                         Salpausselkä         9,29 
  3. Iris Talonen                            Yhteiskoulu          9,48 
  4. Benita Leporanta                        Salpausselkä         9,72 
  5. Nea Teerikangas                         Ahtiala              9,76 
  6. Sara Patteri                            Kärpänen            10,26 
  7. Riina Selkämaa                          Kivimaa             10,70 
  8. Iina Heiniaho                           Yhteiskoulu         11,13 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: +1.4 
  1. Elli Piitulainen                        Salpausselkä         9,33 
  2. Taru Viinikanoja                        Kivimaa              9,44 
  3. Nook Wanthong                           Laune                9,70 
  4. Minttu Pohjola                          Ahtiala              9,79 
  5. Julia Eloranta                          Mukkula              9,86 
  6. Netta Tirronen                          Salpausselkä        10,05 
  7. Heidi Kakkonen                          Yhteiskoulu         10,06 
  8. Sofia Korkkinen                         Yhteiskoulu         10,36 
 
Erä 5                Tuuli: +1.0 
  1. Nea Ahonen                              Salpausselkä         8,95 
  2. Anna Parikka                            Salpausselkä         9,20 
  3. Helga Jäsberg                           Ahtiala              9,25 
  4. Isa Korhonen                            Yhteiskoulu          9,82 
  5. Pinja Kierna                            Laune                9,93 
  6. Emma Jones                              Kivimaa             10,05 
  7. Ada Hämäläinen                          Yhteiskoulu         10,51 
 
Erä 6                Tuuli: -0.2 
  1. Tilda Liukkonen                         Yhteiskoulu          9,27 
  2. Siiri Nieminen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,44 
  3. Rimma Miettinen                         Salpausselkä        10,41 
  4. Ninja Joukainen                         Kärpänen            10,55 
  5. Jenni Varpujärvi                        Salpausselkä        11,15 
 
 
 



Erä 7                Tuuli: -1.9 
  1. Jiia Haapea                             Salpausselkä         8,75 
  2. Sani Elkala                             Salpausselkä         9,52 
  3. Ella Aaltonen                           Yhteiskoulu          9,59 
  4. Nanna Hellsten                          Ahtiala              9,85 
  5. Tilda Torkkola                          Salpausselkä        10,13 
  6. Triinu Häätarô                          Kärpänen            10,74 
  7. Baran Kadene                            Kivimaa             12,43 
 
T 7lk 800 m Harraste                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lilia Karttunen                         Salpausselkä      2.38,05 
  2. Jiia Haapea                             Salpausselkä      2.42,56 
  3. Anni Hyvärinen                          Salpausselkä      2.44,38 
  4. Elli Piitulainen                        Salpausselkä      2.46,29 
  5. Viia Floor                              Salpausselkä      2.49,29 
  6. Ronja Lampinen                          Salpausselkä      2.49,82 
  7. Olivia Halme                            Salpausselkä      2.50,74 
  8. Enni Levanen                            Yhteiskoulu       2.50,77 
  9. Siiri Keijonen                          Salpausselkä      2.54,57 
 10. Taru Viinikanoja                        Kivimaa           2.55,29 
 11. Sani Elkala                             Salpausselkä      2.57,57 
 12. Emilia Hokkanen                         Salpausselkä      2.58,01 
 13. Minttu Pohjola                          Ahtiala           2.58,35 
 14. Henna Viitala                           Salpausselkä      2.58,50 
 15. Maiju Lehtonen                          Salpausselkä      2.59,57 
 16. Pinja Pirttimäki                        Ahtiala           2.59,69 
 17. Janette Lahtinen                        Salpausselkä      3.01,61 
 18. Hannamari Halme                         Yhteiskoulu       3.04,30 
 19. Johanna Kuivala                         Salpausselkä      3.04,76 
 20. Emilia Pesonen                          Laune             3.05,44 
 21. Julia Sairanen                          Salpausselkä      3.06,91 
 22. Meri-Kukka Haimilahti                   Mukkula           3.08,57 
 23. Marianna Strom                          Salpausselkä      3.09,45 
 24. Matleena Siltala                        Mukkula           3.11,84 
 
Erä 1                 
  1. Lilia Karttunen                         Salpausselkä      2.38,05 
  2. Jiia Haapea                             Salpausselkä      2.42,56 
  3. Elli Piitulainen                        Salpausselkä      2.46,29 
  4. Viia Floor                              Salpausselkä      2.49,29 
  5. Siiri Keijonen                          Salpausselkä      2.54,57 
  6. Taru Viinikanoja                        Kivimaa           2.55,29 
  7. Janette Lahtinen                        Salpausselkä      3.01,61 
  8. Hannamari Halme                         Yhteiskoulu       3.04,30 
  9. Julia Sairanen                          Salpausselkä      3.06,91 
 10. Meri-Kukka Haimilahti                   Mukkula           3.08,57 
 11. Marianna Strom                          Salpausselkä      3.09,45 
 12. Matleena Siltala                        Mukkula           3.11,84 
 
Erä 2                 
  1. Anni Hyvärinen                          Salpausselkä      2.44,38 
  2. Ronja Lampinen                          Salpausselkä      2.49,82 
  3. Olivia Halme                            Salpausselkä      2.50,74 
  4. Enni Levanen                            Yhteiskoulu       2.50,77 
  5. Sani Elkala                             Salpausselkä      2.57,57 



  6. Emilia Hokkanen                         Salpausselkä      2.58,01 
  7. Minttu Pohjola                          Ahtiala           2.58,35 
  8. Henna Viitala                           Salpausselkä      2.58,50 
  9. Maiju Lehtonen                          Salpausselkä      2.59,57 
 10. Pinja Pirttimäki                        Ahtiala           2.59,69 
 11. Johanna Kuivala                         Salpausselkä      3.04,76 
 12. Emilia Pesonen                          Laune             3.05,44 
 
T 7lk Korkeus Harraste              Loppukilpailu 
  1. Lilia Karttunen                         Salpausselkä          125 
         105 110 115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O  XO   O XXX 
  2. Nea Ahonen                              Salpausselkä          120 
         110 115 120 125 
          XO   O   O XXX 
  3. Amanda Sydänlammi                       Salpausselkä          120 
         105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O  XO XXX 
  4. Ronja Lampinen                          Salpausselkä          115 
         105 110 115 120 
           O   O   O XXX 
  4. Elli-Noora Mihailov                     Salpausselkä          115 
         105 110 115 120 
           O   O   O XXX 
  6. Kia Lindberg                            Salpausselkä          115 
         105 110 115 120 
          XO   O   O XXX 
  7. Jenni Simpanen                          Salpausselkä          115 
         105 110 115 120 
           O   O  XO XXX 
  7. Laura Häkkänen                          Salpausselkä          115 
         105 110 115 120 
           O   O  XO XXX 
  9. Helga Jäsberg                           Ahtiala               110 
         105 110 115 
           O   O XXX 
 10. Tilda Torkkola                          Salpausselkä          105 
         105 110 
           O XXX 
 11. Johanna Marttila                        Salpausselkä          105 
         105 110 
          XO XXX 
     Özge Radam Hamond                       Salpausselkä           NH 
         105 
         XXX 
 
T 7lk Pituus Harraste               Loppukilpailu 
  1. Isa Korhonen                            Yhteiskoulu          3,63            
          3,63  3,36  3,45 
          +1.9  0.0   +0.3 
  2. Tilda Liukkonen                         Yhteiskoulu          3,62  
          3,58  3,39  3,62       
          +0.9  +0.6  -0.6       
  3. Julia Sairanen                          Salpausselkä         3,62  
          3,41  3,24  3,62 
          +1.4  -0.9  +0.1 



  4. Emma Lampen                             Salpausselkä         3,62         
          3,33  3,28  3,62 
          +0.5  +0.4  +0.3 
  5. Tinja Haapalainen                       Ahtiala              3,50  
          3,31  3,50  3,42 
          +0.5  +1.1  +1.0 
  6. Kia Lindberg                            Salpausselkä         3,44  
             X  3,15  3,44 
                +0.8  +1.9 
  7. Kira Kokkonen                           Laune                3,43  
          3,43  3,16  3,25 
          +0.3  +0.5  +0.7 
  8. Wilma Virtanen                          Salpausselkä         3,42  
          3,29  2,81  3,42 
          +0.4  +1.3  +0.7 
  9. Taru Viinikanoja                        Kivimaa              3,38  
          3,38     X  3,22 
          +0.8        +2.6 
 10. Marianna Strom                          Salpausselkä         3,38  
          3,38  3,08  3,21 
          +2.2  +0.9  +1.8 
 11. Nook Wanthong                           Laune                3,32  
          3,32  3,16     X 
          +0.6  +1.4       
 12. Sinna Pekkala                           Yhteiskoulu          3,31  
          3,27  3,31  3,13 
          +1.4  +0.6  +0.8 
 13. Iris Talonen                            Yhteiskoulu          3,30  
          3,30  3,13  3,12 
          +1.1  -0.3  +0.8 
 14. Ida Valkonen                            Salpausselkä         3,28  
          3,28  3,02     X 
          +1.0  +1.0       
 15. Venla Pylväinen                         Kärpänen             3,28  
          3,28     X     X 
          +0.5             
 16. Sani Elkala                             Salpausselkä         3,26  
          3,17  2,88  3,26 
          +0.1  +1.4  +0.1 
 17. Venla Pylvänäinen                       Kärpänen             3,24  
          3,24  3,01     X 
          +1.3  +0.6       
 18. Meri-Kukka Haimilahti                   Mukkula              3,23  
          3,23  2,90  3,13 
          +2.5  +1.5  +1.1 
 19. Jenni Simpanen                          Salpausselkä         3,22  
          3,03  3,22     X 
          0.0   +0.6       
 20. Minttu Pohjola                          Ahtiala              3,20  
          3,06  3,20  3,05 
          +0.5  +1.2  +0.8 
 21. Enni Levanen                            Yhteiskoulu          3,18  
          3,18  2,78  2,45 
          +0.7  +1.2  +0.6 
  
 



 22. Jennica Suhonen                         Laune                3,14  
          3,14  2,72  2,85 
          0.0   +0.7  +1.1 
 23. Clara Martineau                         Salpausselkä         3,09         
          2,87  3,09  2,97       
          +1.6  +1.5  +1.5       
 24. Oona Hämäläinen                         Kärpänen             3,08  
          3,08  2,79  3,06 
          +1.1  +0.9  +0.7 
 25. Netta Tirronen                          Salpausselkä         3,06  
          3,06  2,77  2,79 
          +0.7  +0.5  +0.8 
 26. Alli Halttunen                          Salpausselkä         3,05  
          3,05     X  2,75 
          +0.5        +0.5 
 27. Sara Patteri                            Kärpänen             3,01  
          2,92  3,01  2,80 
          +1.6  +0.4  +2.0 
 28. Nea Teerikangas                         Ahtiala              2,94  
          2,84  2,87  2,94 
          +0.1  +1.5  +0.3 
 29. Ronja Hallikainen                       Salpausselkä         2,93  
          2,67  2,61  2,93 
          +0.6  +0.5  -0.3 
 30. Sanni Pulkkinen                         Ahtiala              2,92  
          2,57  2,57  2,92 
          +0.4  +2.1  -0.6 
 31. Pinja Hälikkä                           Mukkula              2,91  
          2,91  2,88  2,84 
          +0.3  +0.7  +0.8 
 32. Julia Eloranta                          Mukkula              2,85  
          2,85  2,39  2,63 
          +0.9  -0.1  +1.4 
 33. Meri-Tuuli Ropilo                       Salpausselkä         2,84  
             X  2,84     X 
                +1.8       
 34. Nuppu Koukonen                          Kivimaa              2,82  
          2,82     X  2,72 
          +0.3        +0.7 
 35. Rimma Miettinen                         Salpausselkä         2,77  
          2,54  2,22  2,77 
          +0.6  +0.5  +0.4 
 36. Mona Niemi                              Salpausselkä         2,73  
             X     X  2,73 
                      -0.1 
 37. Duygu Bayraktar                         Salpausselkä         2,70  
          2,70  2,31  2,07 
          +0.9  +0.4  +0.5 
 38. Iina Heiniaho                           Yhteiskoulu          2,69  
          2,56  2,51  2,69 
          +0.6  +0.3  +1.5 
 39. Catarine Lehtonen                       Kivimaa              2,67  
          2,51     X  2,67 
          +0.7        +0.6 
  
 



 40. Matleena Siltala                        Mukkula              2,64  
          2,37  2,46  2,64 
          +0.9  +0.3  +1.2 
 41. Ilona Määttä                            Yhteiskoulu          2,60            
          2,60  2,06  2,33 
          +0.9  +2.3  +0.6 
 42. Ella Tommola                            Ahtiala              2,60  
          2,60     X     X 
          +2.3             
 43. Triinu Häätarô                          Kärpänen             2,45  
             X  2,45  2,23 
                +1.1  +0.7 
 
T 7lk Kuula Harraste                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Nea Teerikangas                         Ahtiala              7,65 
           6,84   7,65   7,25 
  2. Elina Kuoppala                          Ahtiala              7,48 
           7,22   6,71   7,48 
  3. Ella Tommola                            Ahtiala              7,42 
           5,96   6,38   7,42 
  4. Minttu Paalanen                         Kärpänen             6,80 
           6,43   6,80   6,24 
 
T 7lk Keihäs Kilpa                  Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Aada Pyykkönen                          Kärpänen            26,28 
          26,28  19,70  21,40      X 
  2. Minea Hölsö                             Salpausselkä        26,08 
          25,03      -  26,08  23,62 
 
T 7lk 100 m Kilpa                   Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: +0.1 
 
  1. Nea Savola                              Salpausselkä        14,41 
  2. Elsa Sulkinoja                          Salpausselkä        14,63 
  3. Pinja Ruoho                             Salpausselkä        14,65 
 
T 7lk Korkeus Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Lumi Koponen                            Yhteiskoulu           135 
         110 115 120 125 130 135 140 
           O   O   O   O   O  XO XXX 
  2. Juulia Inkinen                          Salpausselkä          135 
         120 125 130 135 140 
           O   O XXO  XO XXX 
  3. Jenniina Mäkinen                        Yhteiskoulu           125 
         105 110 115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O  XO   O XXX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



T 7lk Pituus Kilpa                  Loppukilpailu 
  1. Pinja Ruoho                             Salpausselkä         4,41  
          4,20  4,09  4,32  4,41 
          +1.2  +0.7  +1.1  +2.4 
  2. Minea Hölsö                             Salpausselkä         4,14  
          4,02  4,14  4,13  4,08 
          +0.6  +1.6  +0.9  +1.1 
  3. Lumi Koponen                            Yhteiskoulu          4,13  
          4,05  4,05  4,08  4,13 
          +1.2  +1.1  +1.1  +1.0 
  4. Elsa Sulkinoja                          Salpausselkä         4,12  
          4,06  3,96  4,12  4,10 
          +0.2  +1.9  +2.5  +0.5 
  5. Roosa Olin                              Yhteiskoulu          4,10  
          4,06  4,02  4,05  4,10 
          +0.9  +0.6  +1.8  +1.3 
 
T 7lk Kuula Kilpa                   Loppukilpailu 
  1. Juulia Inkinen                          Salpausselkä        10,25 
           9,24   9,46   8,85  10,25 
  2. Veera Koskinen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,82 
           8,37   9,15   8,84   9,82 
  3. Nea Savola                              Salpausselkä         8,65 
           7,70   8,65   8,53   7,97 
 
T 8-9lk Keihäs Harraste             Loppukilpailu 
  1. Jenna Rantanen                          Salpausselkä        29,38 
          29,38  25,08  27,29 
  2. Eveliina Järventausta                   Yhteiskoulu         24,92 
          24,92  24,37  22,26 
  3. Roosa Pesonen                           Yhteiskoulu         24,30 
          22,66  18,05  24,30 
  4. Josefina Lehtonen                       Salpausselkä        23,82 
          23,82  16,06  17,50 
  5. Henna Siren                             Ahtiala             23,66 
          18,41  23,66  22,38 
  6. Larisa Lehtoranta                       Tiirismaa           23,38 
          22,53  20,58  23,38 
  7. Iida Karjalainen                        Ahtiala             23,35 
          19,64  23,35  21,43 
  8. Elina Toivonen                          Ahtiala             22,78 
          19,86  22,70  22,78 
  9. Meea Meritähti                          Salpausselkä        21,14 
          15,36  21,14  18,43 
 10. Raakel Bärlund                          Salpausselkä        20,52 
          16,74  16,13  20,52 
 11. Jonna Taskinen                          Ahtiala             20,35 
          20,35  19,47  18,48 
 12. Kristiina Rantakömi                     Salpausselkä        20,05 
          10,88  20,05  19,05 
 13. Micita Linna                            Mukkula             15,43 
              X  15,30  15,43 
 14. Senni Ovaskainen                        Salpausselkä        14,07 
          12,55  14,07  13,13 
 15. Elsa Pulkka                             Kärpänen            10,37 
              X  10,37  10,15 



T 8-9lk 60 m Harraste               Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: -0.9 
 
  1. Emma Jarvansalo                         Mukkula              8,82 
  2. Eerika Liikkanen                        Yhteiskoulu          8,83 
  3. Meea Meritähti                          Salpausselkä         9,00 
  4. Sara Vuorinen                           Kivimaa              9,09 
  5. Oona Kilpinen                           Salpausselkä         9,09 
  6. Eveliina Rantanen                       Ahtiala              9,15 
  7. Emma Veijalainen                        Salpausselkä         9,21 
  8. Iman Belabid                            Kivimaa              9,27 
 
T 8-9lk 60 m Harraste               Alkuerä 
 
  1. Eerika Liikkanen                        Yhteiskoulu          8,93 
  2. Emma Jarvansalo                         Mukkula              8,98 
  3. Sara Vuorinen                           Kivimaa              9,03 
  4. Meea Meritähti                          Salpausselkä         9,06 
  5. Iman Belabid                            Kivimaa              9,08 
  6. Eveliina Rantanen                       Ahtiala              9,09 
  7. Oona Kilpinen                           Salpausselkä         9,14 
  8. Emma Veijalainen                        Salpausselkä         9,22 
  9. Siiri Hiltunen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,22 
 10. Eerika Lepola                           Yhteiskoulu          9,25 
 11. Amanda Voutilainen                      Salpausselkä         9,29 
 12. Jade Rauhala                            Laune                9,29 
 13. Ella Levanen                            Salpausselkä         9,33 
 14. Petra Karjalainen                       Yhteiskoulu          9,33 
 15. Iiris Rinne                             Kärpänen             9,36 
 16. Roosa Salo                              Laune                9,38 
 17. Tiia Lahtinen                           Yhteiskoulu          9,41 
 18. Aino Päivike                            Salpausselkä         9,41 
 19. Carla Rouhiainen                        Tiirismaa            9,45 
 20. Iina Heinonen                           Kärpänen             9,46 
 21. Emma Väisänen                           Yhteiskoulu          9,46 
 22. Sara Tuominen                           Salpausselkä         9,46 
 23. Emilia Tast                             Mukkula              9,47 
 24. Emily Rautio                            Salpausselkä         9,50 
 25. Maria Olsamo                            Yhteiskoulu          9,50 
 25. Tara Rapala                             Kivimaa              9,50 
 27. Merili Leppik                           Salpausselkä         9,57 
 28. Viivi Paljärvi                          Salpausselkä         9,60 
 29. Emmi Peltola                            Mukkula              9,64 
 30. Jenna Hyvönen                           Salpausselkä         9,65 
 31. Ronja Vyyryläinen                       Kivimaa              9,67 
 32. Iida Hartikainen                        Ahtiala              9,68 
 33. Vilma Ignatius                          Yhteiskoulu          9,68 
 34. Maria Engström                          Kivimaa              9,69 
 35. Riina Ahola                             Kivimaa              9,72 
 36. Iina Ovaska                             Laune                9,76 
 37. Stella Tatarintseva                     Kärpänen             9,79 
 38. Nelli Koukka                            Salpausselkä         9,80 
 39. Siiri Pekkanen                          Salpausselkä         9,83 
 40. Veera Saikkonen                         Salpausselkä         9,88 
 41. Jatta Tuominen                          Salpausselkä         9,91 
 42. Jonna Taskinen                          Ahtiala              9,94 



 43. Veera Forsell                           Ahtiala              9,99 
 44. Hertta Jurkkola                         Salpausselkä        10,05 
 45. Henna Lumme                             Tiirismaa           10,08 
 46. Emilia Skinnari                         Yhteiskoulu         10,21 
 47. Iida.maria Liljeroos                    Kärpänen            10,22 
 48. Ella Raikaa                             Salpausselkä        10,25 
 49. Ôie Häätarô                             Kärpänen            10,60 
 50. Jasmin Soikkeli                         Kivimaa             11,18 
 
Erä 1                Tuuli: -0.3 
  1. Eerika Liikkanen                        Yhteiskoulu          8,93 
  2. Ella Levanen                            Salpausselkä         9,33 
  3. Aino Päivike                            Salpausselkä         9,41 
  4. Merili Leppik                           Salpausselkä         9,57 
  5. Ronja Vyyryläinen                       Kivimaa              9,67 
  6. Jasmin Soikkeli                         Kivimaa             11,18 
 
Erä 2                Tuuli: -0.7 
  1. Eveliina Rantanen                       Ahtiala              9,09 
  2. Petra Karjalainen                       Yhteiskoulu          9,33 
  3. Roosa Salo                              Laune                9,38 
  4. Carla Rouhiainen                        Tiirismaa            9,45 
  5. Jenna Hyvönen                           Salpausselkä         9,65 
  6. Stella Tatarintseva                     Kärpänen             9,79 
  7. Siiri Pekkanen                          Salpausselkä         9,83 
 
Erä 3                Tuuli: -0.9 
  1. Meea Meritähti                          Salpausselkä         9,06 
  2. Emma Veijalainen                        Salpausselkä         9,22 
  3. Amanda Voutilainen                      Salpausselkä         9,29 
  4. Jade Rauhala                            Laune                9,29 
  5. Iiris Rinne                             Kärpänen             9,36 
  6. Emma Väisänen                           Yhteiskoulu          9,46 
  7. Riina Ahola                             Kivimaa              9,72 
 
Erä 4                Tuuli: -0.4 
  1. Eerika Lepola                           Yhteiskoulu          9,25 
  2. Iina Heinonen                           Kärpänen             9,46 
  3. Sara Tuominen                           Salpausselkä         9,46 
  4. Veera Saikkonen                         Salpausselkä         9,88 
  5. Jonna Taskinen                          Ahtiala              9,94 
  6. Henna Lumme                             Tiirismaa           10,08 
 
Erä 5                Tuuli: -1.2 
  1. Emma Jarvansalo                         Mukkula              8,98 
  2. Oona Kilpinen                           Salpausselkä         9,14 
  3. Maria Olsamo                            Yhteiskoulu          9,50 
  3. Tara Rapala                             Kivimaa              9,50 
  5. Emmi Peltola                            Mukkula              9,64 
  6. Maria Engström                          Kivimaa              9,69 
  7. Nelli Koukka                            Salpausselkä         9,80 
  8. Emilia Skinnari                         Yhteiskoulu         10,21 
 
 
 
 



Erä 6                Tuuli: -1.2 
  1. Tiia Lahtinen                           Yhteiskoulu          9,41 
  2. Viivi Paljärvi                          Salpausselkä         9,60 
  3. Iida Hartikainen                        Ahtiala              9,68 
  4. Ôie Häätarô                             Kärpänen            10,60 
 
Erä 7                Tuuli: -1.5 
  1. Emily Rautio                            Salpausselkä         9,50 
  2. Veera Forsell                           Ahtiala              9,99 
  3. Hertta Jurkkola                         Salpausselkä        10,05 
  4. Iida.maria Liljeroos                    Kärpänen            10,22 
 
Erä 8                Tuuli: -0.8 
  1. Sara Vuorinen                           Kivimaa              9,03 
  2. Iman Belabid                            Kivimaa              9,08 
  3. Siiri Hiltunen                          Yhteiskoulu          9,22 
  4. Emilia Tast                             Mukkula              9,47 
  5. Vilma Ignatius                          Yhteiskoulu          9,68 
  6. Iina Ovaska                             Laune                9,76 
  7. Jatta Tuominen                          Salpausselkä         9,91 
  8. Ella Raikaa                             Salpausselkä        10,25 
 
T 8-9lk 800 m Harraste              Loppukilpailu 
  1. Elina Kuljukka                          Salpausselkä      2.40,01 
  2. Ella Levanen                            Salpausselkä      2.40,91 
  3. Roosa Vantaala                          Salpausselkä      2.42,16 
  4. Larisa Lehtoranta                       Tiirismaa         2.42,92 
  5. Jemilia Haapakoski                      Salpausselkä      2.44,81 
  6. Emmi Kiljunen                           Salpausselkä      2.44,93 
  7. Joanna Hämäläinen                       Kärpänen          2.49,15 
  8. Veera Kronqvist                         Salpausselkä      2.49,89 
  9. Julia Pyykkönen                         Mukkula           2.52,38 
 10. Rosa Nikkilä                            Tiirismaa         2.54,13 
 11. Emma Eskelinen                          Yhteiskoulu       2.56,31 
 12. Vilma Tuokko                            Ahtiala           2.59,91 
 13. Aino Huttunen                           Salinkallio       3.01,54 
 14. Jade Rauhala                            Laune             3.02,32 
 15. Oona Heilala                            Salpausselkä      3.02,57 
 16. Maria Asikainen                         Ahtiala           3.03,02 
 17. Vilma Räsänen                           Laune             3.04,81 
 18. Petra Karjalainen                       Yhteiskoulu       3.05,74 
 19. Susanna Ritanen                         Salpausselkä      3.10,08 
 20. Jenna Järvinen                          Salpausselkä      3.17,14 
 21. Monika Lankinen                         Ahtiala           3.39,74 
 22. Stella Tatarintseva                     Kärpänen          3.45,21 
Erä 1                 
  1. Elina Kuljukka                          Salpausselkä      2.40,01 
  2. Roosa Vantaala                          Salpausselkä      2.42,16 
  3. Larisa Lehtoranta                       Tiirismaa         2.42,92 
  4. Jemilia Haapakoski                      Salpausselkä      2.44,81 
  5. Emmi Kiljunen                           Salpausselkä      2.44,93 
  6. Joanna Hämäläinen                       Kärpänen          2.49,15 
  7. Julia Pyykkönen                         Mukkula           2.52,38 
  8. Emma Eskelinen                          Yhteiskoulu       2.56,31 
  9. Vilma Tuokko                            Ahtiala           2.59,91 
 10. Stella Tatarintseva                     Kärpänen          3.45,21 



Erä 2                 
  1. Ella Levanen                            Salpausselkä      2.40,91 
  2. Veera Kronqvist                         Salpausselkä      2.49,89 
  3. Rosa Nikkilä                            Tiirismaa         2.54,13 
  4. Aino Huttunen                           Salinkallio       3.01,54 
  5. Jade Rauhala                            Laune             3.02,32 
  6. Oona Heilala                            Salpausselkä      3.02,57 
  7. Maria Asikainen                         Ahtiala           3.03,02 
  8. Vilma Räsänen                           Laune             3.04,81 
  9. Petra Karjalainen                       Yhteiskoulu       3.05,74 
 10. Susanna Ritanen                         Salpausselkä      3.10,08 
 11. Jenna Järvinen                          Salpausselkä      3.17,14 
 12. Monika Lankinen                         Ahtiala           3.39,74 
 
T 8-9lk Korkeus Harraste            Loppukilpailu 
  1. Oona Kilpinen                           Salpausselkä          130 
         115 120 125 130 135 
           O   O  XO  XO XXX 
  2. Sara Tuominen                           Salpausselkä          130 
         110 115 120 125 130 135 
           O   O   O XXO XXO XXX 
  3. Elina Hörkkä                            Salpausselkä          125 
         110 115 120 125 130 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  4. Emma Veijalainen                        Salpausselkä          125 
         110 115 120 125 130 
           O  XO   O   O XXX 
  5. Emily Rautio                            Salpausselkä          125 
         115 120 125 130 
           O   O  XO XXX 
  5. Ruusu Kukkurainen                       Yhteiskoulu           125 
         115 120 125 130 
           O   O  XO XXX 
  7. Jenna Hyvönen                           Salpausselkä          120 
         110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O XXX 
  7. Annastiina Aaltonen                     Salpausselkä          120 
         105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  9. Inka Jutila                             Salpausselkä          120 
         110 115 120 125 
         XXO  XO   O XXX 
 10. Oona Heilala                            Salpausselkä          120 
         105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O  XO XXX 
 11. Merili Leppik                           Salpausselkä          120 
         105 110 115 120 125 
           O   O   O XXO XXX 
 12. Linda Merimaa                           Yhteiskoulu           110 
         100 105 110 115 
           O   O   O XXX 
 13. Helena Valdmees                         Salpausselkä          110 
         110 115 
          XO XXX 
 14. Anniina Jokinen                         Salpausselkä          105 
         105 110 



T 8-9lk Pituus Harraste             Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Emma Jarvansalo                         Mukkula              4,23  
          4,23  3,34  3,67 
          +0.6  +1.1  +0.8 
  2. Petra Karjalainen                       Yhteiskoulu          3,82         
          3,73  3,07  3,82 
          +2.1  +0.2  +0.3 
  3. Iina Ovaska                             Laune                3,82  
          3,38  3,82     X 
          -1.4  +1.4       
  4. Sara Vuorinen                           Kivimaa              3,79  
             X     X  3,79 
                      +0.6 
  5. Emilia Tast                             Mukkula              3,75  
             X  3,43  3,75 
                +1.5  +0.3 
  6. Vilma Hämäläinen                        Salpausselkä         3,71  
             X  3,71  3,46 
                +1.0       
  7. Lotta Kuutsa                            Salpausselkä         3,38  
          3,36  3,28  3,38 
          +1.4  +0.6  +2.1 
  8. Emma Eskelinen                          Yhteiskoulu          3,37  
          3,32  3,37  3,14 
          -0.5  +1.3  +0.6 
  9. Iiris Rinne                             Kärpänen             3,37  
             X     X  3,37 
                      +1.3 
 10. Jenna Liukkonen                         Tiirismaa            3,35  
          3,35  3,15  3,21 
          +0.5  +0.9  +1.7 
 11. Iman Belabid                            Kivimaa              3,35  
             X  3,35     X 
                +1.4       
 12. Elsa Pulkka                             Kärpänen             3,30  
          3,30  3,18     X 
          -1.7  +0.3       
 13. Kia Ollila                              Salpausselkä         3,27  
          3,26  3,23  3,27 
          -0.8  +1.0  +0.9 
 14. Rosa Nikkilä                            Tiirismaa            3,27  
             X  3,27     X 
                +1.7       
 15. Rosa Kurkela                            Salpausselkä         3,24          
             X     X  3,24 
                      +0.1 
 16. Inna Lehtinen                           Yhteiskoulu          3,23           
          3,23  3,06  3,19 
          +0.8  +0.4  +0.3 
 17. Nelli Koukka                            Salpausselkä         3,20   
          3,20  3,17     X 
          -1.3  +0.6       
 18. Evita Virtanen                          Kivimaa              3,16  
             X  3,16  2,90 
                +0.6  +1.2 



 19. Ôie Häätarô                             Kärpänen             2,90  
          2,66  2,81  2,90 
          -0.4  +1.3  +2.3 
 20. Ella Paakkari                           Kärpänen             2,74  
          2,74     X     X 
          +0.9             
 21. Viivi Kinnunen                          Kärpänen             2,72  
          2,71     X  2,72 
          -1.0        +0.3 
 22. Monika Lankinen                         Ahtiala              2,60  
          2,49  2,60     X 
          -0.2  +1.8       
 23. Camila Töllikkö                         Kivimaa              2,27  
          2,27 
          -0.3 
 
T 8-9lk Kuula Harraste              Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Evita Virtanen                          Kivimaa              9,06 
           7,46   7,77   9,06 
  2. Raakel Bärlund                          Salpausselkä         8,91 
           8,17   8,91 
  3. Sinna Leino                             Kivimaa              7,86 
              X   7,37   7,86 
  4. Olivia Sahanen                          Kivimaa              7,81 
           7,72   7,29   7,81 
  5. Eveliina Rantanen                       Ahtiala              7,81 
           7,71   7,61   7,81 
  6. Jenna Rantanen                          Salpausselkä         7,78 
           7,78   7,26   7,16 
  7. Elina Toivonen                          Ahtiala              7,77 
           7,38   6,81   7,77 
  8. Iida Toikka                             Ahtiala              7,60 
              X   6,61   7,60 
  9. Hanna Varesto                           Kärpänen             7,44 
           7,32   7,44      X 
 10. Jenna Liukkonen                         Tiirismaa            7,42 
           7,42   6,32   6,41 
 11. Roosa Vantaala                          Salpausselkä         7,32 
           7,07   7,16   7,32 
 12. Helena Valdmees                         Salpausselkä         7,24 
           7,05   6,81   7,24 
 13. Meea Meritähti                          Salpausselkä         7,06 
           6,27   6,77   7,06 
 14. Senni Ovaskainen                        Salpausselkä         7,05 
           6,38   6,39   7,05 
 15. Kristiina Rantakömi                     Salpausselkä         6,94 
           6,61   6,94   6,63 
 16. Mona Simolin                            Salpausselkä         6,91 
           6,91   6,27   6,62 
 17. Siiri Suuronen                          Salpausselkä         6,83 
           6,83   6,25   6,50 
 18. Rosa Kurkela                            Salpausselkä         6,78 
           6,68   6,50   6,78 
 19. Emilia Skinnari                         Yhteiskoulu          6,76 
           6,25   6,27   6,76 



 20. Aino Tiainen                            Salpausselkä         6,70 
           6,26   6,61   6,70 
 21. Julia Koski                             Salpausselkä         6,62 
           5,89   6,62   6,30 
 22. Annamaria Korpelainen                   Kivimaa              6,52 
           6,32   5,60   6,52 
 23. Lotta Kuutsa                            Salpausselkä         6,49 
           5,70   6,49   6,17 
 24. Susanna Ritanen                         Salpausselkä         6,39 
           6,25   6,32   6,39 
 25. Iida Hartikainen                        Ahtiala              6,39 
           5,71   6,32   6,39 
 26. Sanna Liikonen                          Yhteiskoulu          6,34 
           6,25   6,26   6,34 
 27. Anniina Jokinen                         Salpausselkä         6,26 
           6,17   6,20   6,26 
 28. Nia Toivonen                            Kivimaa              6,17 
           5,99   5,55   6,17 
 29. Jatta Tuominen                          Salpausselkä         6,01 
           5,66   6,01   5,72 
 30. Meeri Ylärakkola                        Tiirismaa            5,79 
           5,79      X   3,69 
 31. Jasmin Soikkeli                         Kivimaa              5,48 
           5,30      X   5,48 
 32. Sylvi Pekkanen                          Salpausselkä         5,46 
           5,46   5,23   5,21 
 
T 8-9lk Keihäs Kilpa                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Nella Hirvonen                          Salpausselkä        35,33 
              X  31,60  35,33  33,96 
  2. Mona Heino                              Salpausselkä        34,55 
          25,84  34,55      X  32,04 
  3. Riina Mantila                           Salpausselkä        34,35 
          32,53  32,81  32,29  34,35 
  4. Sara Kinnunen                           Salpausselkä        29,92 
          27,04  26,41  29,92  29,12 
  5. Jemina Ollikka                          Ahtiala             27,32 
          23,01  27,32      X      X 
  6. Venla Pulkkanen                         Yhteiskoulu         24,08 
          24,08  23,46      X  21,81 
  7. Roosa Kinnunen                          Salpausselkä        23,38 
          23,38  22,78      X  23,18 
  8. Kia Vesala                              Laune               21,92 
          21,92      X      X  21,43 
  9. Iida Pousi                              Laune               21,00 
          21,00  20,32      X      X 
 10. Venla Laine                             Salpausselkä        19,18 
          16,70  18,35  18,76  19,18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



T 8-9lk 100 m Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
                     Tuuli: +0.4 
 
  1. Aino Tuomi                              Salpausselkä        13,41 
  2. Pinja Kotinurmi                         Salpausselkä        13,60 
  3. Venla Laine                             Salpausselkä        13,71 
  4. Emilia Tapionlinna                      Tiirismaa           13,72 
  5. Ella Sirmola                            Salpausselkä        13,85 
  6. Opri Saari                              Salpausselkä        14,09 
  7. Aada Salonen                            Salpausselkä        14,85 
 
T 8-9lk 800 m Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Pinja Kotinurmi                         Salpausselkä      2.19,42 
 
T 8-9lk Korkeus Kilpa               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Anni Sinelampi                          Yhteiskoulu           146 
         140 143 146 
           O   O   O 
  2. Iida Pousi                              Laune                 143 
         125 130 135 140 143 146 
           O   O  XO   O  XO XXX 
  3. Sara Kinnunen                           Salpausselkä          140 
         125 130 135 140 143 
           O   O   O XXO XXX 
  4. Kia Vesala                              Laune                 135 
         120 125 130 135 140 
           O   O   O   O XXX 
  5. Ella Sirmola                            Salpausselkä          130 
         125 130 135 
          XO   O XXX 
 
T 8-9lk Pituus Kilpa                Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Anni Sinelampi                          Yhteiskoulu          4,42            
             X  4,42  4,39     X 
                +1.1  +1.3       
  2. Iida Pousi                              Laune                4,40  
          4,17  4,22  4,16  4,40 
          -0.6  +0.7  +0.6  +0.4 
  3. Venla Laine                             Salpausselkä         4,38  
          4,05  4,20  4,38  4,23 
          -0.5  -0.3  +0.7  +1.6 
  4. Nella Hirvonen                          Salpausselkä         4,31  
          4,31     X  4,18     X 
          -0.4        +0.7       
  5. Emilia Tapionlinna                      Tiirismaa            4,27  
          4,14  4,27     X  4,26 
          +0.4  +0.2        +1.6 
  6. Venla Pulkkanen                         Yhteiskoulu          4,23  
          4,07  4,23  4,20  4,09 
          -0.5  +0.2  +0.9  -0.6 
  7. Eveliina Kaarela                        Mukkula              4,16  
          3,99  3,83  4,16  4,09 
          +0.4  +1.3  +1.6  +1.0 



  8. Kaisa Koskinen                          Yhteiskoulu          4,16  
             X     X  4,16  4,08 
                      +0.5  -0.3 
  9. Jemina Ollikka                          Ahtiala              4,14  
          3,87  4,14     X  4,01 
          +1.0  -0.8        +0.7 
 10. Aada Salonen                            Salpausselkä         4,08  
          3,74  3,81     X  4,08 
          +1.0  +0.4        +2.0 
 11. Ella Sirmola                            Salpausselkä         3,98  
             X  3,94  3,97  3,98 
                +0.3  +0.4  +0.1 
 12. Kia Vesala                              Laune                3,94  
          3,80  3,60  3,94  3,73 
          +0.5  -0.3  +0.3  +0.5 
 
T 8-9lk Kuula Kilpa                 Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Riina Mantila                           Salpausselkä        11,64 
          11,25  10,00  11,25  11,64 
  2. Ella Munukka                            Salpausselkä         9,40 
              X   7,96   9,40   8,38 
  3. Mona Heino                              Salpausselkä         8,50 
           8,50   7,81   8,46   8,39 
  4. Nella Hirvonen                          Salpausselkä         7,95 
              X      X   7,95      X 
 
T Lukio/Ammatti 800 m               Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Salla Laukkanen                         Yhteiskoulu       2.31,45 
  2. Emma Pasanen                            Tiirismaa         2.36,95 
  3. Aada Tiainen                            Lyseo             2.38,17 
  4. Pauliina Tikka                          Lyseo             2.47,57 
 
T Lukio/Ammatti Korkeus             Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Aada Tiainen                            Lyseo                 130 
         110 115 120 125 130 135 140 
           O   O   O   O   O   - XXX 
 
T Lukio/Ammatti Keihäs 600 g        Loppukilpailu 
 
  1. Sannamari Knuutila                      Yhteiskoulu         28,40 
          27,92  27,70  28,40      X 
 


